
	 	 	      Ascension Trekkers 2019 Schedule


January 19, Saturday		 Middle Prong near to Indian Flats Falls - 8 miles, moderate


January 21, Monday	 	 Lakeshore Park - 2 miles, easy


February 6, Wednesday	 Obed Point Trail near Wartburg - 4 miles, moderate


February 16, Saturday	 Bald River Trail near Tellico - 8.1 miles, moderate


February 18, Monday		 Middle Prong near Tremont to Cascades/Cadillac - 2 miles, easy


March 6, Wednesday	 	 Laurel-Snow State Natural Area near Dayton - 6 miles, moderate


March 16, Saturday	 	 Sugarlands Mtn from NFG Rd to Little River via Huskey Gap -

	 	 	 	 	 approx 8 miles, moderate.  Requires shuttle


March 18, Monday	 	 Ijams Nature Park Trails - 2 miles, easy


April 3, Wednesday	 	 Porters Creek/Fern Falls/campsite #31 - (4 to 7.2 miles) moderate


April 15, Monday	 	 Cove Hardwood/Nature Trails - 2-4 miles, easy


April 20, Saturday	 	 Ace Gap from Townsent - 5-10 miles, moderate


May 1, Wednesday	 	 Devils Racetrack in Cove Lake SP - 5.3 miles, moderate


May 18, Saturday	 	 Black Mountain TN in Cumberland Mtn SP - 7.5 miles, moderate


May 20, Monday	 	 Cherohala Skyway Waterfalls - 2-4 miles, easy


June 5, Wednesday	 	 Piney River Pocket Wilderness near Spring City - 6 miles, mod


June 15, Saturday	 	 Jakes Creek/Meigs Mtn/Curry Mtn/The Sinks - 8 miles, 

	 	 	 	 	 moderate.  Requires shuttle


June 17, Monday	 	 Big Creek near Waterville, NC - 4 miles, easy


July 3, Wednesday	 	 Urban Wilderness South Loop near Ijams - 5 miles, easy-mod


July 15, Monday	 	 Stinging Fork Falls near Spring City - 3 miles, easy-moderate	 	 


July 20, Saturday	 	 Rugby:  Honey Creek Loop - 5.6 miles, difficult

	 	 	 	 	 and/or Angel Falls Overlook Trail - 4 miles, easy  	 	 


August 7, Wednesday		 Abrams Falls from Cades Cove - 5 miles, easy-moderate


August 17, Saturday	 	 Flat Creek Trail from Heintooga Ridge Rd near Waynesville -

	 	 	 	 	 5.3 miles, moderate


August 19, Monday	 	 Cumberland Gap Ridge Trail from the Pinnacle Overlook near

	 	 	 	 	 Harrogate.  Requires Shuttle




September 4, Wednesday	 Twentymile Loop - 7.9 miles, moderate


September 16, Monday	 Knoxville Botanical Garden and Arboretum - 2 miles, easy	 	 	
	 	 	 

September 21, Saturday	 Chimney Rock Trail to Overlook and Paint Mountain - 6.5 miles,

	 	 	 	 	 moderate


October 2, Wednesday 	 Margarette Falls near Greenville - 2.7 miles, moderate


October 19, Saturday		 Virgin Falls and Big Laurel Falls near Sparta - 9 miles, strenuous


October 21, Monday	 	 Seven Islands State Birding Park - 2-4 miles, easy


November 6, Wednesday	 Big Ridge SP:  Indian Rock and Sharp’s Station Trails -

	 	 	 	 	 5.2 miles, moderate


November 16, Saturday	 West Prong at Tremont - 5 miles, moderate


November 18, Monday	 Gatlinburg Trail from Sugarlands and Lunch in G’burg - 4 miles, 

	 	 	 	 	 easy


December 4, Wednesday	 Panther Creek SP:  Maple Arch Double Loop near Morristown -

	 	 	 	 	 5.5 miles, moderate


 



